

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. NAGARJUNA P.G. AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, RAIPUR (C.G.)

-www.gnscr.ac.in **E-mail** :-principal.npgcsr@gmail.com

Letter No- 395//1101/2025

Raipur, Date 18/03/2025

-: Notice :-

DRC meeting of Information Technology for synopsis presentation will be conveyed on 22-03-2025 at 03:00 PM in the Department of Information Technology. All candidates are required to appear for DRC meeting with testimonilas in original.

All the members of DRC are requested to attend the meeting.

Dr. Amitabh Banerjee Principal Govt. NPG College of Science, Raipur (C.G.)

Copy to: -

/1101/2025

Raipur, Date 18/03/2025

- 01 Deputy Registrar (Academic) Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur.
- 02 P.S. toVice Chancellor, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur.
- 03 IQAC Cell, Govt. Nagarjuna PG College of Science, Raipur.
- 04 HoD, IT Govt. Nagarjuna PG College of Science, Raipur.
- 05 Tikendra Sahu for upload on College website.

Principal
Govt. NPG College of Science,
Raipur (C.G.)